Theatre and ITS Schedule 2079-2020

Fall/Winter Show Auditions — Thursday, August 15" (Juniors/Seniors) and Monday, August 19"
(Freshmen/Sophomores)
o Callbacks (Pride and Prejudice only) — Wednesday, August 21
o 1% Rehearsal for Pride and Prejudice will be held after school on Monday, August 26"
18* ITS Meeting of the Year — Friday, August 23 at 8:30 AM
Fall Show — Pride and Prejudice - October 24", 25% and 26" at 7pm
Trick-or-Treat So Kids Can Eat (ITS Canned Food Drive Collection) — Thursday, October 31
ITS Individual Events at Mandarin High School — Saturday, November 23"
ITS One-Acts at St. Augustine High School — Friday, December 6" and Saturday, December 7%
Winter Show(s) — The Nutcracker, The Seussification of Pride & Prejudice, and/or Alice in Wonderland -
Thursday, December 12" at 6:30PM
Spring Musical Auditions ~Week of December 16" (Subject to change — More info to come)
Spring Musical — How to Succeed in Business without Really Trying - March 5", 61, & 7™ at 7pm
o Possible Matinee on March 7" at 2pm
o 1% Musical Rehearsal will be held after school on Monday, January 6%
ITS Showcase — Thursday, March 12™" at 6:30pm
ITS State Festival in Tampa, FL — March 17" — 22"
o STATE IS DURING SPRING BREAK THIS YEAR!
o Invitations will be extended shortly after Districts
Senior Directed One-Acts — Thursday, April 23 at 6:30 PM
Relay for Life (Possible ITS Team) — April/May 2019



¢ Running of the Knights (Possible ITS Centipede Team) - May 2019
o ITS Induction and Awards — TBD (May 2019)



